TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM744532

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		07/27/2022	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airport Terminal Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	940 Westport Plaza, Suite 101	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63146	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3814526	ATS AIRPORT TERMINAL SERVICES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6127666911

susan.carlson@faegredrinker.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Susan Carlson, Faegre Drinker Biddle

Address Line 1: 90 S 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson
SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ATS Trademark Release#page1.tif source=ATS Trademark Release#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0246

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Release and Reassignment is entered into as of July 27, 2022, by **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association, in its capacity as Secured Party for itself, as Lender (the "Secured Party").

Airport Terminal Services, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Grantor"), entered into a Trademark Security Agreement between the Grantor and the Secured Party, dated as of November 19, 2014, pursuant to which the Grantor granted the Secured Party a security interest in the Trademark Collateral as defined therein, including the Trademarks referred to on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademark Agreement").

The Trademark Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2014, at Reel 5404, Frame 0323.

The Grantor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks.

ACCORDINGLY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. As used herein, capitalized terms defined in the Trademark Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in the Trademark Agreement.
- 2. The Secured Party hereby irrevocably releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks referred to on Schedule I hereto.
- 3. Subject to other security interests, if any, granted by the Grantor to other financial institutions, the Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks referred to on Schedule I hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Barry Felker

Title: Authorized Signatory

US.350858428.02

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK	DATE FILED	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Word Mark: ATS AIRPORT TERMINAL SERVICES				
45				
AIRFORT TERMINAL SERVICES	May 22, 2002	78130511	July 6, 2010	3814526

<u>APPLICATIONS; SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTERED MARKS; UNREGISTERED MARKS</u> <u>MATERIAL TO BUSINESS</u>

None.

Schedule I - 1

US.350858428.02

RECORDED: 07/29/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0248